
2024 ABTC Agility
Agility High Combined Regular Class: MACH GCH KANNA'S NIGHT TO SHINE CDX RE MXB MJS MFB "Kali" - Rebecca Grinsell & Angela Grinsell
Agility High Combined Preferred Class: GCH BEL CANTO RIDE THE WILD WIND HSAs AX MXJ DCAT "Caprice" - Sally & Bob Davis & Cappy Pruett

Standard
Master 20 Regular

1 #2002 GCH MACH Kanna's Night to Shine CDX RE HSAs FDC MXB MJS MFB T2B3 TQX CA BCAT DSA AS HDJ CGC TKP ATT "Kali" - Rebecca Grinsell
2 #2012 CH MACH Tuebor's Wild Prairie Rose TD PT "Sadie" - Carla Wolter

Open 20 Regular
1 #2016 CH Kanna's Cosmic Fire NA NAJ CGCA ATT TKI "Nova" - Rachel Singleton & Rebecca Grinsell

Novice B 20 Regular
1 #2021 Nicha Cha-Ho le Mix Parfait "Cha-Ho" - Michele Gauvin
2 #2022 Shumaker Hills Coyote Windfall "Bruni" - Katherine Basedow & Deb Eldredge

Master 24 Regular
1 #2411 CH Cinema Coastwynds Vee-ognier de StarBright CD BN RE MXB MJB MXF T2B "Vee" - Megan Duffy
2 #2406 MACH2 Forest House Moonlight Serenade RN MXG MJG XF "Nigel" - David Dachlet & Katharine Dachlet
3 #2415 Orion Chimeric Crimson Quasar "Quasar" - Dawna Andrews
4 #2409 Cinema Mon Coeur If It's Crazy Live a Little Crazy AX MXJ XF "MacKenzie" - Scott Allen & Eileen Allen

Open 24 Regular
1 #2423 CH Casyka's Nope NA AXJ OF "NotNot" - Sandy Deatrick

Novice B 24 Regular
1 #2440 Whynotta Sentimental Journey BN RN "Walker" - Dianne Allen

Novice 16 Preferred
1 #1619 Nicha Faith Hope and Charity "Hope" - Michele Gauvin
2 #1618 Hidalgo Kyrane Song of Ice and Fire "Kyrane" - Isabelle Bouchard

Master 20 Preferred
1 #2024 GCHB CoKo’s Little Black Dress "Vogue" - Robyn Cosenza & Jan Koster
2 #2030 PACH Sky Acres Blackbird HSAsM MXS MJB OF T2B MXP6 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 "Rhian" - Sally Davis & Bob Davis
3 #2033 CH Flyway Of Course I Love Ewe at Coyote Run "Hart" - Jacque Powell & Eva Raczka & Kate Basedow

Excellent 20 Preferred
1 #2039 Fastbreaks Good to Be Home "Tifin" - Sharmon Rudin
2 #2041 CH HR Molokini Red Storm Rising HSAds HIAs OAP NJP OFP CGC "Loki" - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway
3 #2042 CH Briarcliff's It's a Wonderful Life "Zuzu" - Michele Fleming

Novice 20 Preferred
1 #2052 Hidalgo Darka the Lucky Charm "Darka" - Brigitte Carrier
2 #2057 Northern Skye Cruz at Mountain High BN "Cruz" - Janet Gilbert
3 #2050 Icon's Thunderstruck de L'Aurore "Angus" - Karen Simchak & Jeffrey Simchak
4 #2061 Nicha's Skylar Bleu DJ "Skylar" - Lori Sash-Gail

JWW
Master 20 Regular

1 #2002 GCH MACH Kanna's Night to Shine CDX RE HSAs FDC MXB MJS MFB T2B3 TQX CA BCAT DSA AS HDJ CGC TKP ATT "Kali" - Rebecca Grinsell
2 #2012 CH MACH Tuebor's Wild Prairie Rose TD PT "Sadie" - Carla Wolter

Open 20 Regular
1 #2016 CH Kanna's Cosmic Fire NA NAJ CGCA ATT TKI "Nova" - Rachel Singleton & Rebecca Grinsell

Novice B 20 Regular
1 #2021 Nicha Cha-Ho le Mix Parfait "Cha-Ho" - Michele Gauvin
2 #2022 Shumaker Hills Coyote Windfall "Bruni" - Katherine Basedow & Deb Eldredge
3 #2441 HC Whynotta In The Game CDX BN RE HXAds HXBd HXDs "Parker" - Kim Cassida & Joe Paling

Master 24 Regular
1 #2403 CH MACH RACH HR The Great Wizard's Dragon VCD2 PCDX BN GN GO RM3 RAE3 HXAds HSAsM MXS MJB MFB CGC "Tsang" - Claire Lynn Earhart
2 #2421 CH MACH6 L'Aventurier du Bois do Tot MXG2 MJB3 MXF T2B3 "Legend" - Sandy Deatrick
3 #2414 GCH Bel Canto Ride the Wild Wind HSAs DCAT AX MXJ NF "Caprice" - Sally Davis & Bob Davis & Cappy Pruett
4 #2411 CH Cinema Coastwynds Vee-ognier de StarBright CD BN RE MXB MJB MXF T2B "Vee" - Megan Duffy

Novice B 24 Regular
1 #2434 CH Icon's Red Sky Morning de L'Aurore "Riggs" - Karen Simchak & Lindsay David
2 #2440 Whynotta Sentimental Journey BN RN "Walker" - Dianne Allen

Novice 16 Preferred
1 #1619 Nicha Faith Hope and Charity "Hope" - Michele Gauvin

Master 20 Preferred
1 #2039 Fastbreaks Good to Be Home "Tifin" - Sharmon Rudin
2 #2033 CH Flyway Of Course I Love Ewe at Coyote Run "Hart" - Jacque Powell & Eva Raczka & Kate Basedow
3 #2030 PACH Sky Acres Blackbird HSAsM MXS MJB OF T2B MXP6 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 "Rhian" - Sally Davis & Bob Davis

Excellent 20 Preferred
1 #2048 Bel Canto Starflower Catch the Wind RN BN NA NAJ TKN CGC "Rhythm" - Susan Cannon
2 #2040 CH Chantryile Heidsieck at Sea OA OAJ NF "Kyllikki" - Ros Arienti

Open 20 Preferred
1 #2045 Stonewall's Pearl "Pearl" - Edward Wehner

Novice 20 Preferred
1 #2052 Hidalgo Darka the Lucky Charm "Darka" - Brigitte Carrier
2 #2061 Nicha's Skylar Bleu DJ "Skylar" - Lori Sash-Gail

FAST
Master 20 Regular

1 #2002 GCH MACH Kanna's Night to Shine CDX RE HSAs FDC MXB MJS MFB T2B3 TQX CA BCAT DSA AS HDJ CGC TKP ATT "Kali" - Rebecca Grinsell
Open 20 Regular

1 #2016 CH Kanna's Cosmic Fire NA NAJ CGCA ATT TKI "Nova" - Rachel Singleton & Rebecca Grinsell
Novice B 20 Regular

1 #2014 Orion Chimeric Cosmic Sky "Sky" - Birute Vanatta
2 #2022 Shumaker Hills Coyote Windfall "Bruni" - Katherine Basedow & Deb Eldredge
3 #2015 Ivy Lodge's Cynosure from HR RI SIN SBN CGC TKI "Flicka" - Kimberlee Beckmen DVM
4 #2020 CH Timberwind's Wild Pitch RN BCAT DJ CGC TKI "Maggie" - Kerry Langan

Master 24 Regular



1 #2412 StarBright Imagine UD BN GN GO RE MX MXJ MXF T2B "Lennon" - Dianne Allen
2 #2411 CH Cinema Coastwynds Vee-ognier de StarBright CD BN RE MXB MJB MXF T2B "Vee" - Megan Duffy
3 #2405 Eternity's Blake AX AXJ XF "Blake" - Karen Erzen
4 #2402 CH Kanna's Pay Day CD RA HSAc FDC MX MXJ XF SCN SIN SBN CGCA TKA ATT "Kash" - Rebecca Grinsell & Angela Grinsell & Carolyn Kaiser

Excellent 24 Regular
1 #2414 GCH Bel Canto Ride the Wild Wind HSAs DCAT AX MXJ NF "Caprice" - Sally Davis & Bob Davis & Cappy Pruett
2 #2413 London Du Musher CD RN AX OAJ OF FCAT CGC "London" - Bridget Telencio

Open 24 Regular
1 #2430 GCH Tacara's Kalling Kelaiyah BN RN PT NF CAA BCAT DSA CGC "Laiyah" - Kimberly Sneary & Linda Newsome
2 #2431 GCH Timberwind's Pitchers Be Trippin' RE PT FDC NA NAJ CAA DCAT RATS DM DS AS HDN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA VHMP FITG FTI "Valko" - Katelyn Romero & Timothy Mitchell

Novice B 24 Regular
1 #2440 Whynotta Sentimental Journey BN RN "Walker" - Dianne Allen
2 #2429 GCH Reflections Don’t Tell Me I Can’t Do It NAJ FCAT TKN "Margarita" - Elizabeth Nemore

Novice 16 Preferred
1 #1618 Hidalgo Kyrane Song of Ice and Fire "Kyrane" - Isabelle Bouchard

Master 20 Preferred
1 #2035 LaBarge's Wolf in the Fold CD BN RE AX OAJ AXP AJP OF MXP "Trek" - Jacquelyn Fredricks & Shirley LaBarge

Excellent 20 Preferred
1 #2024 GCHB CoKo’s Little Black Dress "Vogue" - Robyn Cosenza & Jan Koster
2 #2039 Fastbreaks Good to Be Home "Tifin" - Sharmon Rudin
3 #2043 Chantryile Keeping Score "Brodie" - Sheryl McCormick
4 #2030 PACH Sky Acres Blackbird HSAsM MXS MJB OF T2B MXP6 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 "Rhian" - Sally Davis & Bob Davis

Open 20 Preferred
1 #2048 Bel Canto Starflower Catch the Wind RN BN NA NAJ TKN CGC "Rhythm" - Susan Cannon
2 #2042 CH Briarcliff's It's a Wonderful Life "Zuzu" - Michele Fleming
3 #2046 Zerimar's Hugo CDX BN RM FDC NFP ACT1 SWE SCM SHDA CGC TKI ATT "Axtell" - Sharon Cairns
4 #2044 CH Nicha American Ninja Warrior CD BN RE NA NAJ OAP OJP NFP "Najee" - Robert Blackstone & Pamela Blackstone

Novice 20 Preferred
1 #2061 Nicha's Skylar Bleu DJ "Skylar" - Lori Sash-Gail
2 #2052 Hidalgo Darka the Lucky Charm "Darka" - Brigitte Carrier
3 #2056 Northern Skye's Fire in the Sky "Finn" - Kathleen Trexler
4 #2057 Northern Skye Cruz at Mountain High BN "Cruz" - Janet Gilbert

Time2Beat
20 Regular

1 #2002 GCH MACH Kanna's Night to Shine CDX RE HSAs FDC MXB MJS MFB T2B3 TQX CA BCAT DSA AS HDJ CGC TKP ATT "Kali" - Rebecca Grinsell
24 Regular

1 #2427 CH Bel Canto Blazin' Snap Dragon BN RN OA NAJ OF TKN CGC "Eli" - Susan Cannon


